## HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

No. 060004/7/2020 CVII-(4)

Dated, Panchkula, the: 29.8.2024

In accordance with the provisions contained in Rule 143 Haryana Govt. Gaz, Sept 13, 2016, on attaining the age of superannuation, the following Assistant/ Associate Professors will stand retired from Govt. Service w.e.f. 31.8.2024 (AN).

Sr.	Assistant/Associate Professor Name (Sh./Smt./Ku)	Designatio n	Subject	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1	Anil Kumar (12518)	Associate Professor	Maths	GCW Sec-14 Gurugram, Gurugram (GGM003)	08/08/1966	31/8/2024
2	Ashok Kumar(12656)	Assistant Professor	Hindi	GCG Sec-52 Gurugram, Gurugram	15/8/1966	31/8/2024
3	Jagdish Rahar(12606)	Associate Professor	History	GC Jhajjar , Jhajjar (JJR0010)	08/8/1966	31/8/2024
4	Kuldeep Suhag (11004)	Associate Professor	Geography	GCW Rohtak, Rohtak (RTK008)	20/8/1966	31/8/2024
5	Rekha Rani(10989)	Associate Professor	Political science	GCW Bhiwani, Bhiwani (BHW008)	06/8/1966	31/8/2024
6	Satya Narayan (12204)	Associate Professor	Philosophy	GCW Sec-14 Panchkula,Panchkula (PKL003) ·	20/8/1966	31/8/2024
7	Vijay Kumar Sharma (12401)	Associate Professor	Tourism	GCG Gulha Cheeka, Kaithal (KTL002)	04/8/1966	31/8/2024

1) In addition, the Principals may relieve/issue orders of the retirement in respect of Associate Professors attaining the age of 58 years on 31.8.2024 not listed above.

- 2) The Principal of all Government Colleges
- 3) Assistant Professors before relieving them.

RAHUL HOODA, IAS Special Secretary to Government of Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula

Dated, Panchkula 308.2024

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Treasury Officer concerned.
- 3. Principal, Govt. College concerned.
- 4. Assistant/Associate Professors concerned.
- 5. IT Cell to upload a copy on web portal.
  - 6. C-7(1) within branch.

Superintendent College-VII

for Special Secretary to Government of Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula